

# Antinozzi Associates

## RFP SHEET

### Billing Rates

<u>Position</u>	<u>Billing Rates/Hour</u>
Principal-in-charge	<u>240</u>
Project Executive	<u>155</u>
Quality Assurance	<u>155</u>
Sr. Project Manager	<u>125</u>
Project Manager	<u>110</u>
Design Team Manager	<u>115</u>
Structural Engineer	<u>135</u>
Architect	<u>105</u>
Civil Engineer	<u>130</u>
Mechanical / Plumbing	<u>145</u>
Electrical Engineer	<u>145</u>
Security	<u>145</u>
Estimating	<u>125</u>
Scheduling	<u>125</u>
CADD	<u>90</u>
Hazardous Materials	<u>120</u>
Project Controls	<u>110</u>
Site Representative	<u>115</u>
Registered Land Surveyor	<u>110</u>

# BBS Architects

## RFP SHEET

### Billing Rates

<u>Position</u>	<u>Billing Rates/Hour</u>
Principal-in-charge	<u>\$250</u>
Project Executive	<u>\$185</u>
Quality Assurance	<u>\$175</u>
Sr. Project Manager	<u>---</u>
Project Manager	<u>\$150</u>
Design Team Manager	<u>---</u>
Structural Engineer	<u>\$200</u>
Architect	<u>\$145</u>
Civil Engineer	<u>\$150</u>
Mechanical / Plumbing	<u>\$150</u>
Electrical Engineer	<u>\$150</u>
Security	<u>\$175</u>
Estimating	<u>\$145</u>
Scheduling	<u>\$145</u>
CADD	<u>\$115</u>
Hazardous Materials	<u>\$153</u>
Project Controls	<u>\$150</u>
Site Representative	<u>\$150</u>
Registered Land Surveyor	<u>\$153</u>

# Fuller and D'Angelo P.C.

## RFP SHEET

### Billing Rates

<u>Position</u>	<u>Billing Rates/Hour</u>
Principal-in-charge	<u>\$145 **</u>
Project Executive	<u>\$105 **</u>
Quality Assurance	<u>\$ 80 **</u>
Sr. Project Manager	<u>\$ 80 **</u>
Project Manager	<u>\$ 90 **</u>
Design Team Manager	<u>\$ 95 **</u>
Structural Engineer	<u>\$155</u>
Architect	<u>\$105</u>
Civil Engineer	<u>\$85/\$100 Office/Field</u>
Mechanical / Plumbing	<u>\$150*</u>
Electrical Engineer	<u>\$150*</u>
Security	<u>\$150*</u>
Estimating	<u>\$135*</u>
Scheduling	<u>\$130*</u>
CADD	<u>\$ 75</u>
Hazardous Materials	<u>\$ 85*</u>
Project Controls	<u>\$ 85</u>
Site Representative	<u>\$ 55 (asbestos)</u>
Registered Land Surveyor	<u>\$90/\$110</u>

\*For the various employee disciplines, please refer to the Consultant Rate Charts in Section 3 of this proposal.

\*\* As a show of our continued good-faith relationship with Greenwich Public Schools, we will NOT increase our rates by the annual 5% stated in our 2012 proposal.

**BID SHEET** Geddis Architects

**Billing Rates**

<u>Position</u>	<u>Billing Rates/Hour</u>
Principal-in-charge	<u>\$175.00</u>
Project Executive	<u>\$160.00</u>
Quality Assurance	<u>\$135.00</u>
Sr. Project Manager	<u>\$150.00</u>
Project Manager	<u>\$130.00</u>
Design Team Manager	<u>\$120.00</u>
Structural Engineer	<u>See 2nd Rates Sheet</u>
Architect	<u>\$130.00</u>
Civil Engineer	<u>See 2nd Rates Sheet</u>
Mechanical / Plumbing	<u>See 2nd Rates Sheet</u>
Electrical Engineer	<u>See 2nd Rates Sheet</u>
Security	<u>                    </u>
Estimating	<u>\$125.00</u>
Scheduling	<u>\$75.00</u>
CADD	<u>\$75.00</u>
Hazardous Materials	<u>                    </u>
Project Controls	<u>                    </u>
Site Representative	<u>\$150.00</u>
Registered Land Surveyor	<u>See 2nd Rates Sheet</u>

## COST/SERVICE FEE

### RFP SHEET

#### Billing Rates

<u>Position</u>	<u>Billing Rates/Hour</u>
Principal-in-charge	<u>\$200/hr</u>
Project Executive	<u>N/A</u>
Quality Assurance	<u>N/A</u>
Sr. Project Manager	<u>\$130/hr</u>
Project Manager	<u>\$130/hr</u>
Design Team Manager	<u>\$130/hr</u>
Structural Engineer	<u>\$140/hr - Sr. Structural Engineer is \$175/hr</u>
Architect	<u>\$100/hr - Sr. Architect is \$175/hr</u>
Civil Engineer	<u>N/A</u>
Mechanical / Plumbing	<u>\$130/hr - Sr. Mechanical/Plumbing Engineer is \$175/hr</u>
Electrical Engineer	<u>\$130/hr - Sr. Electrical Engineer is \$175/hr</u>
Security	<u>\$140/hr</u>
Estimating	<u>\$175/hr</u>
Scheduling	<u>\$140/hr</u>
CADD	<u>\$70/hr</u>
Hazardous Materials	<u>N/A</u>
Project Controls	<u>N/A</u>
Site Representative	<u>\$160/hr</u>
Registered Land Surveyor	<u>\$150/hr</u>

**RFP SHEET**

*Lothrop Associates*

**Billing Rates**

<b><u>Position</u></b>	<b><u>Billing Rates/Hour</u></b>
Principal-in-charge	<u>\$225.00</u>
Project Executive	<u>\$200.00</u>
Quality Assurance	<u>\$180.00</u>
Sr. Project Manager	<u>\$175.00</u>
Project Manager	<u>\$160.00</u>
Design Team Manager	<u>\$150.00</u>
Structural Engineer	<u>\$150.00</u>
Architect	<u>\$150.00</u>
Civil Engineer	<u>\$150.00</u>
Mechanical / Plumbing	<u>\$150.00</u>
Electrical Engineer	<u>\$150.00</u>
Security	<u>\$140.00</u>
Estimating	<u>\$125.00</u>
Scheduling	<u>\$125.00</u>
CADD	<u>\$110.00</u>
Hazardous Materials	<u>\$125.00</u>
Project Controls	<u>\$125.00</u>
Site Representative	<u>\$140.00</u>
Registered Land Surveyor	<u>\$150.00</u>

**RFP SHEET**

Wiles Architects

**Billing Rates**

<u>Position</u>	<u>Billing Rates/Hour</u>
Principal-in-charge	<u>\$250.00</u>
Project Executive	<u>225.00</u>
Quality Assurance	<u>190.00</u>
Sr. Project Manager	<u>195.00</u>
Project Manager	<u>175.00</u>
Design Team Manager	<u>150.00</u>
Structural Engineer	<u>195.00</u>
Architect	<u>195.00</u>
Civil Engineer	<u>175.00</u>
Mechanical / Plumbing	<u>195.00</u>
Electrical Engineer	<u>195.00</u>
Security	<u>150.00</u>
Estimating	<u>125.00</u>
Scheduling	<u>150.00</u>
CADD	<u>125.00</u>
Hazardous Materials	<u>150.00</u>
Project Controls	<u>150.00</u>
Site Representative	<u>175.00</u>
Registered Land Surveyor	<u>190.00</u>